
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Colombo 
01 invites sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be 
closed at the respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.  (E. 
mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 
available for this purpose at Internal Audit Department in the mezzanine floor of the State 
Pharmaceuticals Corporation at No. 75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorised representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of 
Bids. 
 

 

PHARMA ITEMS 
 

Tender No. Closing date Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/112/2020 11.06.2020 3.00 PM Letrazole Tablet 2.5mg 110,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/113/2020 11.06.2020 3.00 PM Fluorouracil Injection 250mg/10ml 200 vials 

DHS/RP/115/2020 11.06.2020 3.00 PM Mefloquine Tablet 250mg 70,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/120/2020 09.06.2020 3.00 PM Hydroxyurea capsule 500mg 350,000 caps. 

DHS/RP/121/2020 11.06.2020 3.00 PM Fuller's Earth 60g bottle 400 bottles. 

DHS/RP/384/2019 
11.06.2020 3.00 PM 

Anti D (Rho) Immunoglobulin 
300mg/15ml 

20,000 vials 

Tender No. DHS/RP/99/2020 (Leflunomide Tablet 20mg) quantity should be amended as 

400,000 Tablets.  
  

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

 

TENDER NO/BID 

REFERENCE 

CLOSING 

DATE 

CLOSING 

TIME 

ITEM QUANTITY 

 

 
DHS/RS/RQ/32/20 

 

 
19/06/2020 

 
2.00P.M. 

 
Surgical  Sutures  

 
SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

DHS/RS/RQ/124/19 12/06/2020 2.00P.M. Surgical Consumable  109 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/25/20/19 12/06/2020 2.00P.M. Double lumen catheter sets  20 sets 

DHS/RS/RQ/33/20/19 19/06/2020 2.00P.M. Surgical Sutures  480 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/118/19 12/06/2020 2.00P.M. Neuro Vascular Stent 11 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/122/19 09/06/2020 2.00P.M. Surgical Consumables 480 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/253/18 12/06/2020 2.00P.M. Double Lumen  catheter 160 sets 

DHS/RS/RQ/255/18 09/06/2020 2.00P.M. Surgical Sutures  SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

DHS//RS/RQ/256/18 09/06/2020 2.00P.M. Auto Disable Syringes  300,000 Nos.  

 

 
 

 



 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 

 

Tender No. Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/182/19 10.06.2020 2.00 pm Super micro needle holder SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/188/19 12.06.2020 2.00 pm Bulldog Clamp, Diethrich type or similar, 

straight, 53mm (approx.) length,stainless 

steel. 
 

08 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/189/19 12.06.2020 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/190/19 16.06.2020 2.00 pm Retractor valve 

 

SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/191/19 12.06.2020 2.00 pm Laryngeal Mask Air Way, Reinforced type, 

size 4, latex free, autoclavable. 
 

SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/308/18 10.06.2020 2.00 pm Implantable Loop Recorder, 
multiprogrammable, with manufacturer 

guaranteed battery life not less than 1 year 

along with implantation kit, A compatible 
analyzer with every 20 devices. 

 

75 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/309/18 10.06.2020 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables SPC web site 
www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/310/18 12.06.2020 2.00 pm Surgical Suture SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/311/18 12.06.2020 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables SPC web site 
www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/312/18 16.06.2020 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/22/20 10.06.2020 2.00 pm ASD Occlusion Devices SPC web site 
www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/23/20 10.06.2020 2.00 pm Thracic( ChestDrinage) Catheter for post 

operative plural drainage18FG,Stright 45cm 
(approx) length with 6 eyes with radio 

opaque line through outthe length,with 2cm 
marking made from surgical quality PVC 

with conector,sterile.each catheter packed 

individually in peel open pouch &labeled 
accordingly. 

 

200 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/24/20 10.06.2020 2.00 pm Tube Holders 

 

SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/25/20 12.06.2020 2.00 pm Pressure Monitoring Kit, for blood 

cardioplagia delivery system, sterile. 

40 Kit 

DHS/RSS/RQ/26/20 16.06.2020 2.00 pm Surgical Sutures 

 

SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

DHS/RSS/RQ/27/20 16.06.2020 2.00 pm Surgical Sutures 

 

SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

 

 

 
 

 
 



 

 

LAB ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/BID 

REFERENCE 

CLOSING 

DATE 

CLOSING 

TIME 

ITEM QTY 

DHS/RL/154WAC/17 

 

11.06.2020 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Consumables SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

DHS/RL/164WAC/18 
 

11.06.2020 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Consumables SPC web site 
www.spc.lk 

DHS/RL/83NK/19 

 

11.06.2020 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Consumables SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

DHS/RL/84SM/19 

 

15.06.2020 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Consumables SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

DHS/RL/28RS/20 
 

11.06.2020 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Consumables SPC web site 
www.spc.lk 

DHS/RL/29CPW/20 

 

11.06.2020 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Consumables SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

DHS/RL/30CPW/20 

 

11.06.2020 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Consumables SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

 

 
Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 
State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, No.75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1.  
         
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

 75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 
COLOMBO 1 

SRI LANKA. 
 

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2335008/2344082   

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008/2326227/2335374 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk  

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 
 

 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 
COLOMBO 1 

SRI LANKA. 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

